# HB1558/896185/1

## BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1558</u> (First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "<u>P. Young,</u> <u>Bromwell, Krebs, Pendergrass, Rosenberg, Saab, Sample–Hughes, and Szeliga</u>"; in line 8, strike the comma and substitute "<u>or</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 9 down through "contraceptives" in line 10.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after the semicolon insert "<u>OR</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "PATIENT" in line 10; in lines 19 and 22, in each instance, strike "**2019**" and substitute "<u>2020</u>"; and in line 22, strike "**6–MONTH**" and substitute "<u>12–MONTH</u>".